Lt

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Hardy
Artikelnummer: 7314 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:25 SHEET 1 OF 20




Safety area

1

2933

1780

<2\\

[

o0 < <
3 S %
N — (4p]
|
—— ||
[}
1000 | | | 1000
||
B 6247
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM2 ] 4— ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Play centre Hardy
@ Artikelnummer: 7314 A4

IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 2 OF 20




Foundation
- 6247 _
470 850 1535
|
[
(\ N N !
/ L/ N
o
LOV Q ! , , 2
o
AN N N
A </ 1 A
o0
LN
o
N ™
@)
™
N
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO .-
WEGHT AREIN KLOGRAMY LM214-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Hardy
4 -
Artikelnummer: 7314 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 3 OF 20




2933

2508

3394

-

1550

Oog Odl

—

Y

50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Play centre Hardy
Arfikelnummer: 7314 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scae 0 SHEET 4 OF 20




2 3 4 5
13
A
~ 6
~
N
~N TS
RUER
\ N \
RUER
\ N \
|| NN
\ N \
NS
NS B
N ™
~N
|- ]
N 9 >
00/0
< 00 % /{l
/) 00 2 c
9799
37 11
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM214-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN l.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Hardy
Artikelnummer: 7314 A4

IJSLANDER

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 5 OF 20



1

3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 post 98x98x2450 laminated wood 4
2 post 98x98x2100 lominated wood ]
3 post 98x98x1840 laminated wood 1
4 platform lominated wood, metal 1
5 l’r-L']/t\)Qe] 4-1 1455mm painted steel 1
6 LM214-1 Net tube painted steel 1
7 Tube D25x770 Painted steel 5
Climbing pole for .
8 1550 platform Painted steel 1
9 LM214-1 net PP covered steel wire 1
LM214-1 climbing .
10 oole side panel HDPE plastic 2
11 LM214-1 cheese wall HDPE plastic 1
slide side panels with .
12 fixings HDPE plastic 1
13 LM214-1 handle HDPE plastic 2
14 slide h_1550 stainless steel, HDPE plastic 1
wave curved .
15 panel, lower hole HDPE plastic 1
100mm
DIMEENSIONS ARE I MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LMQ] 4-]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Play centre Hardy
@ Artikelnummer: 7314 A4
IJSLANDER SHEET 6 OF 20

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40




0

/

/

T~®
o2
e
)i
T

/

/

300

600

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

metal ground fixing L_750

bolt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

NN WIN

nut cover cap M12

7

woodscrew 6x60

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM2 ] 4— ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWNI |.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Hardy
i connecting metal ground fixing to aluminium post
Artikelnummer: 7314 A4
IJSLANDER

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 7 OF 20




] ——— =

3 4
[VFFzF£zx=]]
ground o
jO ak
EO '
B B I ]
o
o
(4p]
concrete
! S
= O
f B
i
|
i
i
Rl \
. ®300
',LE(%’_‘ PART NUMBER
1 |metal ground fixing L_750
2 |screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

nut cover cap Mé

Nnut cover Mé

plastic cap 115x115

3
4
S
6

woodscrew 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM2 ] 4- ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Hardy
connecting metal ground fixing to post
Artikelnummer: 7314 A4
IJSLANDER -

| SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 8 OF 20




0

ost

platvorm

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 polt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

domed cap nut DIN?286 M10

nut cover cap M12

bolt DIN603 M10x60

OO NN WIN

Woodscrew 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

21.07.2021

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:
Play centre Hardy
connecting platform to post

Artikelnummer; 7314

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 9 OF 20




post

The panel must be attached to the

outer edge of the post !l

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

bolt DIN603 M10x100

olt DIN603 M10x35

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN2054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

N|ON | WIN|—

Corner 90° (45x60)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

LM214-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

21.07.2021

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

IJSLANDER

Play centre Hardy
connecting panel to post

Artikelnummer; 7314

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 10 OF 20




Explanation of the “lower hole™ behind
the panel name:

//—\
§_A. $
&
£
e :

85mm

100mm

The panel must be installed on the post as
shown in the picture!

Inside

Platform
(] @ ® ® [ ] [ ] [ ] ® [ ] (] (] (] (]

Post / R R

) @
I’/ I
Outside
Panel
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM2 ] 4_ ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| 1.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

Play centre Hardy

connecting panel to post

Artikelnummer; 7314

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 11 OF 20




ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

slide side panel 124x680

slide side panel fixing 40x100

slide side panel fixing 40x135

guardrail ¢ 25x770

polt DIN603 M10x35

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

nut DIN985 M8

bolt DIN603 M10x100

bolt DIN931 M10x100

polt DIN603 M8x35

nut cover M8

A lGISIZIS] el |(N|ov || x| w| | —

nut cover cap M8

16

screw 5x40

3

in the version with aluminum posts,
16— the pipe is fixed with a 5.5x50 screw
and mé nut cover

4

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

LM214-1

DRAWN

l.Agar

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

IJSLANDER

Play centre Hardy
connecting silde quard block to post

Artikelnummer; 7314

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 12 OF 20




Pos’r\,,

Platform

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

bolt DIN603 M10x80

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN2054

nut DIN985 M10

NN OWOIN|—

bolt DIN603 M10x35

6 nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM214-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

Play centre Hardy

Connecting climbing pole side panel to post

Artikelnummer; 7314

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 13 OF 20




1

In the case of a plastic slide, this bolt is M10x60 DIN603

2

3

platform

N

Ground fixing (PE plastic)

DETAIL A

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

bolt DIN603 M8x45

bolt DIN603 M8x30

bolt DIN603 M10x50

4+ SCALE1:5
4/ ‘\ﬁ%{“
-

nut DIN985 M8

Washer M10 DIN92054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover M8

nut cover cap M8

nut cover M12

nut cover cap M12

metal screw DIN 7380 M8x16

SIZlalv|lo| N s|w|N|—

bolt DIN933 M8x50

13

metal corner for slide

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

21.07.2021

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

connecting silde to platform

Play centre Hardy

Artikelnummer; 7314

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 14 OF 20




Aluminium post version!

post

NO. PART NUMBER

1 |guardrail @ 25x770

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

bolt DIN231 M10x100

nut cover Mé

screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

2
3
4
5 |nut cover cap M12
6
7
8

nut cover cap Mé

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

DRAWN

l.Agar

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Hardy
connecting guardrail to post

Artikelnummer; 7314 A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 15 OF 20




Wood post version!

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
guardrail @ 25x770

nut cover M12

bolt DIN?31 M10x100
Washer M10 DIN9054
nut cover cap M12

screw 5x40

oA WIN| —

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

l.Agar

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Hardy

IJSLANDER

connecting guardrail to post

Artikelnummer; 7314 A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 16 OF 20




N

/
LI
o c L

\neT

©®©

OB
3 4 °

2

@ ©

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

polt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

nut cover for beam M10

NN M WIN

nut cover cap M10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

DRAWN

l.Agar

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Hardy
Connecting beam and climbing net to post

Artikelnummer; 7314 A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:7 SHEET 17 OF 20




4, 3 2

post

|

post additional plastic

6
N - ‘\/

O

handle

MF verison: 4,8x38 DIN7504

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

1 nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

woodscrew 4,5 x 50

N | AN WIN

bolt DIN603 M10x120

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

21.07.2021

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Hardy

Artikelnummer; 7314

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 18 OF 20




DETAIL A
SCALE 1:5

g
[ . -
B
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt DIN931T M10x60
2 nut DIN985 M10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 21.07.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Play centre Hardy
Assembling climbing pole
Artikelnummer: 7314 A4
IJSLANDER

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 19 OF 20




ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

climbing pole

guardrail @ 25x770

bolt DIN603 M10x100

bolt DIN931 M10x100

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

NV O|INNO DM WIN|—

screw 5x40

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM214-1

DRAWN l.Agar

APPV'D

y

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Hardy

connecting climbing pole and quardrail to post

Artikelnummer; 7314

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 20 OF 20




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet5
	Drawing View7

	Sheet6
	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	Sheet1(3)
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11

	Sheet1(4)
	Drawing View12

	Sheet1(5)
	Drawing View13

	Sheet2(2)
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	Sheet1(6)
	Drawing View16

	Sheet2(3)
	Drawing View17

	Sheet1(7)
	Drawing View18
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet1(8)
	Drawing View20

	Sheet1(9)
	Drawing View21

	Sheet1(10)
	Drawing View22

	Sheet1(11)
	Drawing View23

	Sheet1(12)
	Drawing View24
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet1(13)
	Drawing View26




